Coordinated Entry Notice
MI-503 St. Clair Shores/Warren/Macomb County CoC
% Macomb Community Action
21885 Dunham Rd., Suite 10
Clinton Twp., MI 48036
586-469-5656
Housing@macombgov.org
www.macombcoc.org
10/20/2023

Notice: Coordinated Entry within Our Continuum of Care (CoC)

What is Coordinated Entry?

Coordinated Entry is a standardized and comprehensive system designed to streamline access to housing and supportive services for individuals and families experiencing homelessness within our community. The primary goal of Coordinated Entry is to match people experiencing homelessness to the most appropriate housing intervention based on their individual needs and preferences.

Your Privacy and Disability Disclosure

We understand that your personal information is important to you, and we respect your right to privacy. However, it is essential for us to emphasize that not disclosing certain information regarding disabilities during the Coordinated Entry process may limit or affect the range of eligible housing options available to you. Providing information about disabilities allows us to Identify housing options that are accessible and accommodating to your specific needs. Additionally, we can connect you with appropriate supportive services, and advocate on your behalf to secure suitable housing solutions that meet your requirements.

Your information will be handled with the utmost confidentiality and in compliance with all relevant data protection regulations.

Our Commitment to Inclusion

Our CoC is committed to ensuring that individuals and families experiencing homelessness are treated with dignity, respect, and fairness. We believe that everyone deserves access to suitable housing, regardless of their unique circumstances, and we are here to support you on your journey towards finding stable housing.

If you have any questions or require additional information about Coordinated Entry or the disclosure process, please do not hesitate to contact our team at 586-469-5656 or Housing@macombgov.org.

Macomb County Continuum of Care C/O Macomb Community Action